
















1994 - RECORD:46-16

MCC: 14-4 (1st East)
MCC Tournament Champion

NCAA Tournament
3/5 at Tulane W 8-2
3/6 at Tulane W 9-0
3/7 at Tulane L 2-6
3110 at Alabama L 2-5
3/11 at Alabama W 5-4
3/12 at Alabama W 10-7

College Baseball Classic (1-2)

Kingdome

Seattle, Washington

3117 vs. Tennessee L 5-8
3118 vs. Washington L 2-4
3119 vs. Brigham Young W 7-2

3/26 at LaSalle W 9-2
3/26 at LaSalle W 21-1
3/30 Indiana W 7-6
4/2 Miami (FL) L 7-19
4/2 Miami (FL) L 2-5
4/3 Miami (FL) L 2-4
4/7 Toledo W 5-3
4/8 Xavier W 13-2
4/9 Xavier W 11-6
4/9 Xavier W 14-3
4/10 Xavier W 15-3
4/12 Illinois-Chicago W 14-1
4115 Wisconsin-Milwaukee W 12-3
4115 Wisconsin-Milwaukee W 14-8
4/16 at Butler L 1-3
4116 at Butler W 8-0
4117 at Butler W 3-0
4117 at Butler W 10-3
4118 Cleveland State W 18-4
4118 Cleveland State W 14-5
4119 Purdue W 8-1
4/21 Valparaiso W 15-1



4/23 Evansville W 3-2
4/23 Evansville L 5-9
4/24 Evansville W 7-6
4/24 Evansville W 12-0
4/25 Goshen W 11-5
4/25 Goshen W 8-7
4/27 Indiana State W 4-0
4/29 Northern Iowa W 3-0
5/6 Saint Louis W 14-3
5/7 Saint Louis W 11-5
5/8 Saint Louis W 6-4
5/9 Central Michigan W 5-4
5/10 at Purdue W 12-5
5/12 at Indiana State L 8-11
5/13 Detroit W 5-4
5/13 Detroit L 8-9
5114 Detroit L 5-10
5114 Detroit W 5-4
5116 Chicago State W 5-1
5116 Chicago State W 8-2
5117 Eastern Illinois L 4-8
5117 Eastern Illinois W 10-3

MCC Tournament (4-1)
Coveleski Stadium
South Bend, Indiana
5118 LaSalle W 21-1
5/19 Detroit L 6-7
5/19 Butler W 11-3
5/20 Evansville W 13-3
5/21 Evansville W 10-2

NCAA Tournament (2-2)
East Regional
Clemson, South Carolina
5/26 vs. Old Dominion L 5-9
5/27 at Clemson W 8-1
5/28 vs. The Citadel W 5-1
5/29 vs. Auburn L 0-8























1995 - RECORD:40-21

MCC: 11-4 (1st West)
MCC Tournament Runner-Up

Anaheim Classic (1-2)

Fullerton, California

2/24 vs. Texas L 6-10
2/25 at Cal State Fullerton L 3-20
2/26 vs. Pepperdine W 14-5

College Baseball Classic (3-0)

Kingdome

Seattle, Washington

3/3 vs. Washington W 21-10
3/4 vs. Washington State W 2-1
3/5 vs. Nevada W 11-4

Irish Baseball Classic (2-2)

Wolff Stadium

San Antonio, Texas

3/11 vs. George Washington W 3-0
3/12 vs. Baylor L 1-2
3/13 vs. Nebraska W 5-3
3/14 vs. Baylor L 4-10

Wolff Stadium (2-2)

San Antonio, Texas

3115 vs. Texas-Pan American W 7-6
3115 vs. Texas-Pan American L 1-5
3/16 vs. Texas-Pan American W 13-4
3/19 vs. Texas-San Antonio L 3-7

3121 at Indiana State L 8-12
3/24 at Miami (FL) L 4-9
3/25 at Miami (FL) L 4-12
3/26 at Miami (FL) W 5-2



3/28 at Indiana W 12-3
3/29 Bowling Green L 4-5
3/30 Cincinnati W 5-4
411 Butler W 11-5
411 Butler W 15-5
4/2 Butler W 3-1
4/2 Butler W 17-5
4/5 Chicago State W 4-1
4/6 at Bowling Green W 17-8
4/7 Wisconsin-Milwaukee L 6-10
4/8 Wisconsin-Milwaukee W 7-6
4/8 Wisconsin-Milwaukee W 10-1
4/11 Illinois W 15-4
4112 at Purdue L 2-5
4/13 Siena Heights W 13-2
4/15 Detroit W 4-2
4/16 Detroit W 11-5
4118 Duquesne W 11-1
4118 Duquesne W 16-1
4/19 Purdue W 7-2
4/21 Indianapolis W 4-3
4/21 Indianapolis W 3-2
4/22 Illinois-Chicago W 6-0
4/22 Illinois-Chicago W 10-3
4/23 Illinois-Chicago W 11-0
4/23 Illinois-Chicago (10) L 4-6
4/25 Alabama W 5-3
4/26 Alabama L 1-9
4/27 Eastern Illinois W 9-3
4/29 at Northern Illinois L 3-4
4/29 at Northern Illinois L 5-6
4/30 at Northern Illinois W 17-7
4/30 at Northern Illinois W 7-4
5/2 vs. Michigan (OKP) (16) L 6-7
5/4 at Central Michigan L 3-8
5/4 at Central Michigan L 7-8
5/5 Northeastern Illinois W 4-1
5/5 Northeastern Illinois W 3-1









1996 - RECORD:44-18
BIG EAST:13-7 (3rd National)

BIG EASTTournament Runner-Up
NCAA Tournament

2/17 at Georgia Tech L 4-12
2/18 at Georgia Tech L 4-9

Service Academies Classic (3-1)
Millington, Tennessee
2/23 vs. Army (7) W 12-3
2/23 vs. Navy (7) W 1-0
2/24 vs. Air Force (7) W 12-8
2/25 vs. Memphis L 2-4

3/1 at New Orleans W 8-3
3/2 at New Orleans L 7-11
3/3 at New Orleans L 7-12

Husky Classic (2-1)
Kingdome
Seattle, Washington
3/8 vs. Lewis and Clark st. W 12-6
3/9 vs. Long Beach St. (8) W 8-4
3/10 vs. Washington (6) L 1-2

Irish Baseball Classic (4-0)
Wolff Stadium
San Antonio, Texas
3/13 vs. Oral Roberts W 6-2
3/14 vs. Southern Illinois W 6-2
3/15 vs. Indiana W 10-4
3/16 vs. Oral Roberts W 10-6

3/23 at Boston College (7) W 9-0
3/23 at Boston College W 6-1
3/24 at Providence (7) L 2-18
3/24 at Providence W 10-7
3/27 Indiana State W 5-4
3/28 Northeastern Illinois W 6-3
3/30 Indiana Tech (7) W 5-0
3/30 Indiana Tech W 13-4
4/1 Butler W 3-0
4/2 Bowling Green W 7-2
4/3 Eastern Illinois W 5-0
4/4 St. John's (7) W 7-3
4/6 Connecticut (7) W 7-6
4/6 Connecticut L 9-10
4/8 Wisconsin-Milwaukee W 8-6
4/10 Chicago State W 10-7
4/11 Toledo W 8-6
4/13 Rutgers (8) L 2-4

4/13 Rutgers W 5-3
4/14 Rutgers L 7-10
4/16 at Northwestern W 11-10
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,howing at the BIGEAST

W 9-7
W 11-8

L 6-8
W 12-4

L 5-8
;rand Rapids, MI)

ORD:44-18
(3rd National)
ment Runner-Up
urnament

4-12
4-9

:Iassic (3-1)

Ie

W 12-3
W 1-0
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W 10-7
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L 2-4
W 5-3

L 7-10
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Christian Parker's strong 7996 season (8-3,

4.24 ERA. 56 Ks) led to him being selected by
the Montreal Expos in the fourth round of the
7996 draft. He later was traded to the New York
Yankees organization and drew an opening-
weekstart with the Yankeesin 200 7.

4/17 Purdue W 7-4
4/18 Valparaiso W 11-3
4/20 at Georgetown (7) L 3-6
4/20 at Georgetown W 7-3
4/21 at Georgetown W 7-0
4/23 at Illinois L 3-13
4/24 St. Norbert (7) W 13-0
4/24 St. Norbert (7) W 13-1
4/27 West Virginia (7) L 4-6
4/27 West Virginia L 5-8
4/30 Pittsburgh (7) W 8-3
4/30 Pittsburgh W 2-0
5/2 Michigan W 8-3
5/4 Seton Hall (7) W 7-1
5/4 Seton Hall W 15-1
5/5 Seton Hall W 10-1

BIGEASTChampionship (4-2)

Dodd Stadium

Norwich, Connecticut

5/14 vs. West Virginia L 8-10
5/15 vs. Villanova W 7-3
5/17 vs. Providence W 4-2
5/17 vs. St. John's W 4-0
5/18 vs. West Virginia W 5-2
5/18 vs. West Virginia L 4-7

NCAATournament (1-2)

South I Regional

University of Alabama

Tuscaloosa, Alabama

5/23 vs. Virginia W 12-1
5/24 vs. Stetson L 6-7
5/25 vs. Virginia L 1-7

Service Academies Classic (2-0)

USAStadium

Millington, Tennessee

2/27 vs. Chris. Br. (non-SAC) W
2/27 vs. Army (7) W
2/28 vs. Arkansas (7) W

Wolff Stadium (2-3)

San Antonio, Texas

3/7 vs. Southwest Texas W
3/8 vs. Penn State L
3/9 vs. Texas-Pan Am. W
3/1 0 vs. Texas-Pan Am. (7) L
3/10 vs. Texas-Pan Am. (7) L

Irish Baseball Classic (3-2)

Wolff Stadium

San Antonio, Texas

3/12 vs. Penn State (11) W
3/13 vs. Creighton W
3/14 vs. Northeastern III. W
3/15 vs NE Illinois (7, non-IBC) L
3/15 vs. Creighton L
3/20 IUPUI (12) W
3/22 at Seton Hall (7) L
3/22 at Seton Hall L
3/23 at Seton Hall L
3/25 Western Michigan W
3/26 Northeastern Illinois W
3/27 Central Michigan W
3/29 at Connecticut (7) W
4/2 Eastern Illinois W
4/3 Wis.-Milwaukee (7) W
4/3 Wis.-Milwaukee (7) L
4/5 Providence (7) W
4/5 Providence W
4/6 Boston College (7) W
4/6 Boston College W
4/1 0 IUPUI (7) W
4/1 0 IUPUI (7) W
4/13 at Rutgers (7) W
4/13 at Rutgers L
4/14 at Rutgers W
4/15 at Purdue W
4/16 Bowling Green W
4/17 Indiana Tech (10) W
4/19 Villanova (7) W
4/19 Villanova W
4/20 Villanova W
4/22 vs. Michigan (OKP) L

9-8
7-3
7-2

5-10
5-8
8-7
4-5
0-16
10-16
16-6
11-4
14-9
7-2
7-5
12-7
1-2
10-5
14-10
11-6
16-3
11-3
6-3
3-2

14-15
6-5
6-4
4-0
8-7
4-3
14-3
10-8
3-4

9-5
2-9
5-4
0-2
2-5

Notre Dame's record-setting 7997 lineup, led by assistant coach CoryMee
following players (listed in typical batting order): senior CFRandall Brook~
RFJeff Perconte (.283, 3 HR), senior C/DHMike Amrhein (.394, 74HR),soph
(.374, 77HR),freshman 55 BrantUst (.372, 77HR),sophomore LFAllen Greel
7BJeff Felker (.3 79,4 HR),junior 2B ToddFrye (,308, a HR)and senior 3BL

4/23 Northwestern L 3-12
4/24 Toledo W 15-9
4/26 at West Virginia (7) L 5-7
4/26 at West Virginia W 7-6
4/27 at Pittsburgh (8) W 11-8
4/27 at Pittsburgh L 6-7
4/29 Valparaiso W 10-6
5/1 Chicago State W 7-5
5/3 Georgetown (7) W 14-0
5/3 Georgetown W 11-1
5/4 Georgetown W 12-1
5/9 IUPUI W 14-3
5/10 University of Chicago W 3-1

BIGEASTChampionship (2-2)

Dodd Stadium

Norwich, Connecticut

5/13 vs. Villanova L 5-10
5/14 vs. Seton Hall W 4-3
5/15 vs. West Virginia W 8-1
5/15 vs. Villanova (11) L 4-5
OKP - Old Kent Park (Grand Rapids, MI)

1998 - RECORD:41-17

3/24
3/25
3/26
3/26
3/27
3/28
3/28
3/29
4/1
4/2
4/4
4/4
4/5
4/7
4/8
4/11
4/11
4/13
4/14
4/14
4/15
4/18
4/18
4/21
4/22
4/22
4/23
4/25
4/25
4/27
4/28
5/2
5/2
5/3
5/9
5/9
5/10

Cincinnati
Indiana Tech
Northeastern III
Northeastern III
Indiana Tech
Georgetown (7
Georgetown
Georgetown
Western Michi9
Bowling Green
at Boston Colle,
at Boston Colle,
at Boston Colle,
Ball State
Chicago State
Villanova (7)
Villanova
Wis.-Milwaukee
Manchester (7)
Manchester (7)
Purdue
vs. Pittsburgh (~
vs. Pittsburgh (1
vs. Michigan (0
Valparaiso (9)
Valparaiso (7)
Toledo
at Seton Hall (7:
at Seton Hall
at Seton Hall
Michigan State
West Virginia (7
West Virginia (1
West Virginia (1
St. John's (7)
St. John's
St. John's

1997 - RECORD:41-19
BIG EAST:15-6 (1st National)
BIG EASTTournament: 2-2

Long Beach State Classic (0-3)

Blair Field

Long Beach, California

2/21 at Long Beach State L 8-10
2/22 vs. USC L 4-14
2/23 vs. Mississippi (8) L 5-11

Mike Amrhein was a 99th-round pick of the New
York Yankeesafter a disappointing junior season
('96) but he returned for a memorable 7997
(,394, 74 HR, 77 RBI) and was selected in the
7Oth round by the ChicagoCubs.

BIG EAST:15-4 (1st)
BIG EASTTournament Runner-Up

ACClDisney Blast (1-2)

Disney Wide World of Sports Stadium

Orlando, Florida

1/30 vs. Florida State W 10-1
1/31 vs. North Carolina State L 8-10
2/1 vs. Duke L 1-3

2/14 at New Orleans (11) L 3-4
2/14 vs. Loyola (@ UNO, LA) W 5-2
2/20 at Miami (FL) L 3-18
2/21 at Miami (FL) L 2-27
2/22 at Miami (FL) L 3-17
2/25 Central Michigan W 7-5

Diamond Classic (3-0)

Bosse Field

Evansville, Indiana

2/27 vs. Evansville W 6-1
2/28 vs. Purdue W 12-6
3/1 vs. Indiana W 6-5

Wolff Stadium (2-1 )

San Antonio, Texas

3/7 vs. Southwest Texas L 4-9
3/8 vs. Southwest Texas W 8-0
3/9 vs. Brigham Young W 15-4

Irish Baseball Classic (1-0)

Wolff Stadium

San Antonio, Texas

3/11 vs. So. IIlIinois W 4-3

Did You Know? __
Notre Dame ended the 1994 season

with an 8-0 shutout loss to Auburn in the
NCAAs but the Irish then scored in their
next 133 games (1995-97) to set the team
record for scoring streak. That mark was
broken with a 231-game scoring streak
from 1999-2002 while the 2002-06 teams
combined to score in 215 straight.

BIGEASTChampion,

Dodd Stadium

Norwich, Connecticu

5/13 vs. West Virgini,
5/14 vs. St. John's
5/15 vs. Rutgers (10)
5/16 vs. Providence
5/16 vs. Rutgers
OKP - Old Kent Park (C
TRS- Three RiversStat

1999 - RE
BIGEAST:

BIGEASTTou
NCAATot

2/19 vs. J. Madison (~
2/19 at Florida Intern
2/20 at Florida Intern
2/21 at Florida Intern

Univ_of New Orlean!

Maestri Field

New Orleans, LA

2/26 vs. Missouri (8)
2/27 at New Orleans
2/28 vs. Southern Illir
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BIG EAST:15-6 (1st National)
BIG EASTTournament: 2-2

1997 - RECORD:41-19

Long Beach State Classic (0-3)

Blair Field

Long Beach, California

2/21 at Long Beach State L 8-10
2/22 VS. USC L 4- 14
2/23 VS. Mississippi (8) L 5-11
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Service Academies Classic (2-0)

USAStadium
Millington, Tennessee

2/27 vs. Chris. Br. (non-SAC) W 12-1
2/27 vs. Army (7) W 8-0
2/28 vs. Arkansas (7) W 8-5

Wolff Stadium (2-3)

San Antonio, Texas

3/7 vs. Southwest Texas
3/8 vs. Penn State
3/9 vs. Texas-Pan Am.
3/1 0 vs. Texas-Pan Am. (7)
3/10 vs. Texas-Pan Am. (7)

W
L

W
L
L

9-5
2-9
5-4
0-2
2-5

Notre Dame's record-setting 7997 lineup, led by assistant coach CoryMee (from left), included tn
following players (listed in typical batting order): senior CFRandall Brooks (.166, 3 HR), freshma
RFJeffPerconte (.2B3, 3 HR), senior C/DHMike Amrhein (.394, 74HR), sophomore DH/CJeffWagm
(.174, 77HR), freshman 55Brant Ust (.172, 77HR),sophomore LFAllen Greene(.165,7 HR),freshma
7BJeff Felker (.179,4 HR),junior 2B ToddFrye (JOB, 0 HR) and senior 3B J.J.Brock (.165,3 HR).

4/23 Northwestern
4/24 Toledo
4/26 at West Virginia (7)
4/26 at West Virginia
4/27 at Pittsburgh (8)
4/27 at Pittsburgh
4/29 Valparaiso
5/1 Chicago State
5/3 Georgetown (7)
5/3 Georgetown
5/4 Georgetown
5/9 IUPUI
5/1 0 University of Chicago

L 3-12
W 15-9

L 5-7
W 7-6
W 11-8

L 6-7
W 10-6
W 7-5
W 14-0
W 11-1
W 12-1
W 14-3
W 3-1

3/24 Cincinnati W 3-.
3/25 Indiana Tech L 2-
3/26 Northeastern Illinois (7) L 4-11
3/26 Northeastern Illinois (7) W 11-1
3/27 Indiana Tech W 15-.
3/28 Georgetown (7) W 7-1
3/28 Georgetown W 19-'
3/29 Georgetown W 10-:
4/1 Western Michigan W 8-
4/2 Bowling Green (11) W 6-'
4/4 at Boston College (7) W 5-:
4/4 at Boston College W 6-'
4/5 at Boston College W 16-1
4/7 Ball State L 3-'
4/8 Chicago State W 11-~
4/11 Villanova (7) W 9-'
4/11 Villanova W 14-l(
4/13 Wis.-Milwaukee (7) W 4-'
4/14 Manchester (7) W 11-'
4/14 Manchester (7) W 3'-,
4/15 Purdue W 7-'
4/18 vs. Pittsburgh (TRS)(7) W 11-(
4/18 vs. Pittsburgh (TRS) W 12-'
4/21 vs. Michigan (OKP) W 9-'
4/22 Valparaiso (9) W 1-(
4/22 Valparaiso (7) W 3-'
4/23 Toledo W 15-'
4/25 at Seton Hall (7) L 4-~
4/25 at Seton Hall W 11-;
4/27 at Seton Hall W 6-'
4/28 Michigan State L 1-'
5/2 West Virginia (7) W 4-;
5/2 West Virginia (10) L 9-11
5/3 West Virginia (15) W 5-;
5/9 st. John's (7) L 0-;
5/9 St. John's W 2-1
5/1 0 St. John's L 5-/

BIG EAST Championship (3-2)

Dodd Stadium

Norwich, Connecticut

5/13 vs. West Virginia W 5-L
5/14 vs. St. John's W 3-,
5/15 vs. Rutgers (10) L 6-1
5/16 vs. Providence W 9-1
5/16 vs. Rutgers L 0-1,
OKP - Old Kent Park (Grand Rapids, MI)
TRS- Three Rivers Stadium (Pittsburgh)

1999 - RECORD:43-18

BIG EAST:20-5 (1 st)
BIG EASTTournament: 1-2

NCAA Tournament
2/19 vs. J. Madison (@FIU) W 8-4
2/19 at Florida International L 1-14
2/20 at Florida International L 2-3
2/21 at Florida International L 0-12

Univ. of New Orleans Invitational (2-1)

Maestri Field

New Orleans, LA

2/26 vs. Missouri (8)
2/27 at New Orleans
2/28 vs. Southern Illinois

L
W
W

1-13
14-11
15-5

Irish Baseball Classic (3-2)

Wolff Stadium

San Antonio, Texas

3/12 vs. Penn State (11) W 9-8
3/13 vs. Creighton W 7-3
3/14 vs. Northeastern III. W 7-2
3/15 vs NE Illinois (7, non-IBC) L 5-10
3/15 vs. Creighton L 5-8
3/20 IUPUI (12) W 8-7
3/22 at Seton Hall (7) L 4-5
3/22 at Seton Hall L 0-16
3/23 at Seton Hall L 10-16
3/25 Western Michigan W 16-6
3/26 Northeastern Illinois W 11-4

Christian Parker's strong 7996 season (B-3, 3/27 Central Michigan W 14-9
4.24 ERA, 56 Ks) led to him being selected by 3/29 at Connecticut (7) W 7-2
the Montreal Expos in the fourth round of the 4/2 Eastern Illinois W 7-5
7996 draft. He later was traded to the New York 4/3 Wis.-Milwaukee (7) W 12-7
Yankees organization and drew an opening- 4/3 Wis.-Milwaukee (7) L 1-2

week start with the Yankeesin 2007. 4/5 Providence (7) W 10-5
4/5 Providence W 14-10
4/6 Boston College (7) W 11-6
4/6 Boston College W 16-3
4/10 IUPUI (7) W 11-3

4/17 Purdue W 7-4 4/10 IUPUI (7) W 6-3
4/18 Valparaiso W 11-3 4/13 at Rutgers (7) W 3-2
4/20 at Georgetown (7) L 3-6 4/13 at Rutgers L 14-15
4/20 at Georgetown W 7-3 4/14 at Rutgers W 6-5
4/21 at Georgetown W 7-0 4/15 at Purdue W 6-4
4/23 at Illinois L 3-13 4/16 Bowling Green W 4-0
4/24 St. Norbert (7) W 13-0 4/17 Indiana Tech (10) W 8-7
4/24 St. Norbert (7) W 13-1 4/19 Villanova (7) W 4-3
4/27 West Virginia (7) L 4-6 4/19 Villanova W 14-3
4/27 West Virginia L 5-8 4/20 Villanova W 10-8
4/30 Pittsburgh (7) W 8-3 4/22 vs. Michigan (OKP) L 3-4
4/30 Pittsburgh W 2-0
5/2 Michigan W 8-3
5/4 Seton Hall (7) W 7-1
5/4 Seton Hall W 15-1
5/5 Seton Hall W 10-1

BIG EAST Championship (4-2)

Dodd Stadium

Norwich, Connecticut

5/14 vs. West Virginia L 8-10
5/15 vs. Villanova W 7-3
5/17 vs. Providence W 4-2
5/17 vs. St. John's W 4-0
5/18 vs. West Virginia W 5-2
5/18 vs. West Virginia L 4-7

NCAA Tournament (1-2)

South I Regional

University of Alabama
Tuscaloosa, Alabama

5/23 vs. Virginia W 12-1
5/24 vs. Stetson L 6-7
5/25 vs. Virginia L 1-7

BIG EAST Championship (2-2)

Dodd Stadium

Norwich, Connecticut

5/13 vs. Villanova L 5-10
5/14 vs. Seton Hall W 4-3
5/15 vs. West Virginia W 8-1
5/15 vs. Villanova (11) L 4-5
OKP - Old Kent Park (Grand Rapids, MI)

1998 - RECORD:41-17

BIG EAST:15-4 (1st)
BIG EASTTournament Runner-Up

ACC/Disney Blast (1-2)

Disney Wide World of Sports Stadium

Orlando, Florida

1130 vs. Florida State W 10-1
1/31 vs. North Carolina State L 8-10
2/1 vs. Duke L 1-3

2/14 at New Orleans (11) L 3-4
2/14 vs. Loyola (@UNO, LA) W 5-2
2/20 at Miami (FL) L 3-18
2/21 at Miami (FL) L 2-27
2/22 at Miami (FL) L 3-17
2/25 Central Michigan W 7-5

Diamond Classic (3-0)

Bosse Field

Evansville, Indiana

2/27 vs. Evansville W 6-1
2/28 vs. Purdue W 12-6
3/1 vs. Indiana W 6-5

Wolff Stadium (2-1)

San Antonio, Texas

3/7 vs. Southwest Texas L 4-9
3/8 vs. Southwest Texas W 8-0
3/9 vs. Brigham Young W 15-4

Irish Baseball Classic (1-0)

Wolff Stadium

San Antonio, Texas

3/11 vs. So. IlIlinois W 4-3
1997 - RECORD:41-19

BIG EAST:15-6 (1st National)
BIG EASTTournament: 2-2

Long Beach State Classic (0-3)

Blair Field

Long Beach, California

2/21 at Long Beach State L 8-10
2/22 vs. USC L 4-14
2/23 vs. Mississippi (8) L 5-11

Mike Amrhein was a 99th-round pick of the New
YorkYankeesafter a disappointing junior season
('96) but he returned for a memorable 7997
(.194, 74 HR, 77 RBI) and was selected in the
70th round by the Chicago Cubs.

Did You Know? ...

Notre Dame ended the 1994 season
with an 8-0 shutout loss to Auburn in the
NCAAs but the Irish then scored in their
next 133 games (1995-97) to set the team
record for scoring streak. That mark was
broken with a 231-game scoring streak
from 1999-2002 while the 2002-06 teams
combined to score in 215 straight.
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1998 - RECORD:41-17

BIG EAST:15-4 (1st)
BIG EASTTournament Runner-Up

ACC/Disney Blast (1-2)

Disney Wide World of Sports Stadium

Orlando, Florida

1/30 vs. Florida State W 10-1
1/31 vs. North Carolina State L 8-10
211 vs. Duke L 1-3

2/14 at New Orleans (11) L 3-4
2/14 vs. Loyola (@ UNO, LA) W 5-2
2/20 at Miami (FL) L 3-18
2/21 at Miami (FL) L 2-27
2/22 at Miami (FL) L 3-17
2/25 Central Michigan W 7-5

Diamond Classic (3-0)

Bosse Field

Evansville, Indiana

2/27 vs. Evansville W 6-1
2/28 vs. Purdue W 12-6
3/1 vs. Indiana W 6-5

Wolff Stadium (2-1)

San Antonio, Texas

3/7 vs. Southwest Texas L 4-9
3/8 vs. Southwest Texas W 8-0
3/9 vs. Brigham Young W 15-4

Irish Baseball Classic (1-0)

Wolff Stadium

San Antonio, Texas

3/11 vs. So. 1IIIinois W 4-3



Service Academies Classic (2-0)
USAStadium
Millington, Tennessee

2/27 vs. Chris. Br. (non-SAC) W 12-1
2/27 vs. Army (7) W 8-0
2/28 vs. Arkansas (7) W 8-5

Wolff Stadium (2-3)

San Antonio, Texas

3/7 vs. Southwest Texas
3/8 vs. Penn State
3/9 vs. Texas-Pan Am.
311a vs. Texas-Pan Am. (7)
311a vs. Texas-Pan Am. (7)

W
L

W
L
L

Irish Baseball Classic (3-2)

Wolff Stadium

San Antonio, Texas

3112 vs. Penn State (11) W 9-8
3/13 vs. Creighton W 7-3
3/14 vs. Northeastern III. W 7-2
3/15 vs NE Illinois (7, non-IBC) L 5-10
3/15 vs. Creighton L 5-8
3/20 IUPUI (12) W 8-7
3/22 at Seton Hall (7) L 4-5
3/22 at Seton Hall L 0-16
3/23 at Seton Hall L 10-16
3/25 Western Michigan W 16-6
3/26 Northeastern Illinois W 11-4

'ian Parker's strong 7996 season (8-3, 3/27 Central Michigan W 14-9
ERA,56 Ks) led to him being selected by 3/29 at Connecticut (7) W 7-2
lontrealExpos in the fourth round of the 4/2 Eastern Illinois W 7-5

draft. He later was traded to the New York
4/3 Wis.-Milwaukee (7) W 12-7

:eesorganization and drew an opening-
4/3 Wis.-Milwaukee (7) L 1-2

start with the Yankeesin 2007.
4/5 Providence (7) W 10-5
4/5 Providence W 14-10
4/6 Boston College (7) W 11-6
4/6 Boston College W 16-3
4110 IUPUI (7) W 11-3

Purdue W 7-4 4110 IUPUI (7) W 6-3
Valparaiso W 11-3 4/13 at Rutgers (7) W 3-2
at Georgetown (7) L 3-6 4/13 at Rutgers L 14-15
at Georgetown W 7-3 4/14 at Rutgers W 6-5
at Georgetown W 7-0 4/15 at Purdue W 6-4
at Illinois L 3-13 4116 Bowling Green W 4-0
St.Norbert (7) W 13-0 4117 Indiana Tech (10) W 8-7

!4 St.Norbert (7) W 13-1 4/19 Villanova (7) W 4-3
7 WestVirginia (7) L 4-6 4/19 Villanova W 14-3
7 WestVirginia L 5-8 4/20 Villanova W 10-8
o Pittsburgh (7) W 8-3 4/22 vs. Michigan (OKP) L 3-4
o Pittsburgh W 2-0

Michigan W 8-3
Seton Hall (7) W 7-1
Seton Hall W 15-1
Seton Hall W 10-1

j EASTChampionship (4-2)

~dStadium
rwich,Connecticut

4 vs.West Virginia L 8-10
5 vs.Villanova W 7-3
7 vs. Providence W 4-2
7 vs. St. John's W 4-0
l vs.West Virginia W 5-2
l vs.West Virginia L 4-7

'A Tournament (1-2)

Ith I Regional

versity of Alabama

caloosa, Alabama

l vs. Virginia W 12-1
I vs. Stetson L 6-7
; vs. Virginia L 1-7

1997 - RECORD:41-19

BIGEAST:15-6 (1st National)
BIGEASTTournament: 2-2

Ig Beach State Classic (0-3)

irField

Ig Beach, California
I at Long Beach State L 8-1a
! vs.USC L 4-14
l vs. Mississippi (8) L 5-11

Mike Amrhein was a 99th-round pick of the New

York Yankeesafter a disappointing junior season

('96) but he returned for a memorable 7997

(.394, 74 HR, 77 RBI) and was selected in the

70th round by the Chicago Cubs.

9-5
2-9
5-4
0-2
2-5

Notre Dame's record-setting 7997 lineup, led by assistant coach Cory Mee (from left), included the

following players (listed in typical batting order): senior CFRandall Brooks (.366, 3 HR), freshman
RFJeff Perconte (.283, 3 HR), senior UDH Mike Amrhein (.394, 74 HR), sophomore DH/CJeff Wagner

(.374, 77HR), freshman 55 Brant Ust (.372, 77HR), sophomore LFAllen Greene (.365,7 HR), freshman

7B Jeff Felker (.3 79,4 HR),junior 2B ToddFrye (.308, a HR) and senior 3B J.J. Brock (.365, 3 HR).

4/23 Northwestern
4/24 Toledo
4/26 at West Virginia (7)
4/26 at West Virginia
4/27 at Pittsburgh (8)
4/27 at Pittsburgh
4/29 Valparaiso
511 Chicago State
5/3 Georgetown (7)
5/3 Georgetown
5/4 Georgetown
5/9 IUPUI
511a University of Chicago

L 3-12
W 15-9

L 5-7
W 7-6
W 11-8

L 6-7
W 10-6
W 7-5
W 14-0
W 11-1
W 12-1
W 14-3
W 3-1

BIG EAST Championship (2-2)
Dodd Stadium

Norwich, Connecticut

5113 vs. Villanova L 5-1a
5114 vs. Seton Hall W 4-3
5115 vs. West Virginia W 8-1
5115 vs. Villanova (11) L 4-5
OKP - Old Kent Park (Grand Rapids, MI)

1998 - RECORD:41-17

BIG EAST:15-4 (1st)
81GEASTTournament Runner-Up

ACCIDisney Blast (1-2)

Disney Wide World of Sports Stadium

Orlando, Florida

1/30 vs. Florida State W 10-1
1/31 vs. North Carolina State L 8-10
211 vs. Duke L 1-3

2/14 at New Orleans (11) L 3-4
2/14 vs. Loyola (@UNO, LA) W 5-2
2/20 at Miami (FL) L 3-18
2/21 at Miami (FL) L 2-27
2/22 at Miami (FL) L 3-17
2/25 Central Michigan W 7-5

Diamond Classic (3-0)

Bosse Field

Evansville, Indiana

2/27 vs. Evansville W 6-1
2/28 vs. Purdue W 12-6
311 vs. Indiana W 6-5

Wolff Stadium (2-1)

San Antonio, Texas

3/7 vs. Southwest Texas L 4-9
3/8 vs. Southwest Texas W 8-0
3/9 vs. Brigham Young W 15-4

Irish Baseball Classic (1-0)

Wolff Stadium

San Antonio, Texas

3/11 vs. So. 1IIlinois W 4-3

3/24 Cincinnati W 3-2
3/25 Indiana Tech L 2-7
3/26 Northeastern Illinois (7) L 4-10
3/26 Northeastern Illinois (7) W 11-6
3/27 Indiana Tech W 15-3
3/28 Georgetown (7) W 7-6
3/28 Georgetown W 19-7
3/29 Georgetown W 10-2
4/1 Western Michigan W 8-1
4/2 Bowling Green (11) W 6-4
4/4 at Boston College (7) W 5-2
4/4 at Boston College W 6-4
4/5 at Boston College W 16-6
4/7 Ball State L 3-4
4/8 Chicago State W 11-5
4111 Villanova (7) W 9-4
4111 Villanova W 14-10
4/13 Wis.-Milwaukee (7) W 4-1
4/14 Manchester (7) W 11-1
4/14 Manchester (7) W 3-2
4115 Purdue W 7-1
4118 vs. Pittsburgh (TRS)(7) W 11-0
4/18 vs. Pittsburgh (TRS) W 12-1
4/21 vs. Michigan (OKP) W 9-1
4/22 Valparaiso (9) W 1-0
4/22 Valparaiso (7) W 3-1
4/23 Toledo W 15-4
4/25 at Seton Hall (7) L 4-5
4/25 at Seton Hall W 11-3
4/27 at Seton Hall W 6-1
4/28 Michigan State L 1-4
5/2 West Virginia (7) W 4-3
5/2 West Virginia (10) L 9-11
5/3 West Virginia (15) W 5-3
5/9 St. John's (7) L 0-3
5/9 St. John's W 2-1
5/10 St. John's L 5-6

BIG EAST Championship (3-2)

Dodd Stadium

Norwich, Connecticut

5/13 vs. West Virginia W 5-4
5/14 vs. St. John's W 3-2
5115 vs. Rutgers (10) L 6-7
5/16 vs. Providence W 9-7
5116 vs. Rutgers L 0-12
OKP - Old Kent Park (Grand Rapids, MI)
TRS- Three Rivers Stadium (Pittsburgh)

Did You Know? ...

Notre Dame ended the 1994 season
with an 8-0 shutout loss to Auburn in the
NCAAs but the Irish then scored in their
next 133 games (1995-97) to set the team
record for scoring streak. That mark was
broken with a 231-game scoring streak
from 1999-2002 while the 2002-06 teams
combined to score in 215 straight.

1999 - RECORD:43-18

BIG EAST:20-5 (1st)
BIG EASTTournament: 1-2

NCAA Tournament
2/19 vs. J. Madison (@FIU) W 8-4
2/19 at Florida International L 1-14
2/20 at Florida International L 2-3
2/21 at Florida International L 0-12

Univ. of New Orleans Invitational (2-1)

Maestri Field

New Orleans, LA

2/26 vs. Missouri (8)
2/27 at New Orleans
2/28 vs. Southern Illinois

L
W
W

1-13
14-11
15-5
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BIG EAST:20-5 (1st)

BIG EASTTournament: 1-2

NCAA Tournament

1999 - RECORD:43-18

2/19 vs. J. Madison (@FIU) W 8-4

2119 at Florida International L 1-14

2/20 at Florida International L 2-3

2/21 at Florida International L 0-12

Univ. of New Orleans Invitational (2-1)

Maestri Field

New Orleans, LA

2/26 vs. Missouri (8)

2/27 at New Orleans

2/28 vs. Southern Illinois

L

W

W

1-13
14-11

15-5



V.J. Keefe Field (2-2)

San Antonio, Texas

3/6 vs. Penn State L 5-6
3/7 vs. Penn State W 3-1
3/7 vs. Yale L 3-4
3/8 vs. Dallas W 19-16

Irish Baseball Classic (4-0)

Wolff Stadium

San Antonio, Texas

3/10 vs. Penn State W 6-3
3111 vs. Creighton W 5-4
3112 vs. St. Mary's (TX) W 4-3
3/13 vs. Creighton W 5-3
3/20 at West Virginia (7) W 4-1
3/20 at West Virginia W 6-4
3/23 Western Michigan W 12-8
3/27 at Villanova (RAF)(7) W 4-0
3/27 at Villanova (RAF) W 10-8
3/28 at Rutgers (7) W 10-1
3/28 at Rutgers L 1-17
3/30 Wisconsin-Milwaukee W 7-6
4/1 Providence (7) W 5-4
4/1 Providence W 6-5
4/3 Connecticut (7) W 11-7
4/3 Connecticut W 11-8
4/5 Detroit W 6-4
4/6 at Northwestern L 10-20
4/7 Bowling Green W 14-10
4/10 Pittsburgh (7) W 4-1
4110 Pittsburgh W 3-2
4/11 Pittsburgh W 9-8
4/14 Cleveland State W 6-3
4/17 Boston College (8) L 7-10
4117 Boston College W 9-6
4/18 Boston College W 11-8
4/20 vs. Michigan (OKP) W 14-4
4/22 Central Michigan W 3-1
4/24 Seton Hall (7) W 8-7
4/24 Seton Hall L 1-7
4/25 Seton Hall W 17-8
4/27 Illinois-Chicago (5) W 3-1
4/28 Chicago State (7) L 4-6
4/30 Oakland (MI) (10) W 7-6
S/l Oakland (MI) (7) W 9-1
5/1 Oakland (MI) W 10-5
5/8 at Georgetown (7) W 8-2
5/8 at Georgetown W 11-5
5/9 at Georgetown W 11-5
5/11 Miami (FL) L 3-5
5112 Miami (FL) W 1-0
5/15 at St. John's (7) L 4-5
5/15 at St. John's W S-2
5/16 at st. John's L 5-14

BIG EAST Championship

Waterfront Stadium

Trenton, New Jersey (1-2)

5119-20 vs. West Virginia W 7-2
5/21 vs. Seton Hall L 3-11
5/22 vs. Providence L 4-8

NCAA South Bend Regional (1-2)

EckStadium

South Bend, Indiana

5/28 Creighton W 8-1
5/29 Cal State Fullerton L 3-6
5/29 Michigan L 5-11
RAF - Richie Ashburn Field (Philadelphia)
OKP - Old Kent Park (Grand Rapids, MI)
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